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WELL API NO.
30-025-33016

5. Indicate Type of Lease

. STATE [] FEE []
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV - (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 333113

87505

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH WARREN UNIT
PROPOSALS.) Well Nurh

1. Type of Well: Oil Well [G] GasWell [] Other 8. Well Number
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number
Apache Corporation 873

3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat

303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 1000 Midland, TX 79705

4. Well Location
Unit Letter feet from the S line and 740
Section 28 Township 20S Range 38E

_ 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

P : 990 line

feet from the E
County LEA

NMPM

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [] PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK [0 ALTERING CASING []
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [0 CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[] PANDA O
PULL OR ALTER CASING [0 MULTIPLE COMPL O CASING/CEMENT JOB O
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM
OTHER: DHC 1689 AMENDMENT OTHER: |

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of
proposed completion or recompletion.

DHC-1689

Production from the Warren Grayburg-San Andres Pool shall be determined, as of 2022, using a 2.40% allocation factor for Oil from the San
Andres. This 2.40% will be multiplied into the monthly Oil production, and the remainder (97.60%) will be allocated to the Glorieta formation. For
gas, a GOR of 4600 scf/bbl shall be multiplied by the San Andres Qil Production rate as calculate above, and the remainder of the gas, after
subtracting that quantity from total gas production, will be allocated to the Glorieta formation. This 4600 scf/bbl GOR is adapted from the stable
rate seen from January 2020 to September 2021 in the Warren Unit 130, a nearby well (1740’ straight-line distance from Warren Unit 100) that
produces only from the San Andres, and whose producing GOR thus reflects the San Andres formation.

This updated forecast is necessary because the original allocation forecast was extended, but forecasted production declined to zero, though
the well is still producing. These allocations are in line with Conoco’s adjusted, consistent allocation over the majority of 2021, and is expected
to produce an allocation roughly equivalent to extending and flattening the forecasted rates near 2017 & 2018, before the original forecast for
the San Andres trailed off to minimal production and to zero production.

Spud Date: Rig Release Date:

7/26/1995

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE Wfaﬁﬁm

Type or print name Alicia Fulton
For State Use Only

APPROVED BY: cB*Mm. R Mollune TirLg_ Petroleum Engineer

Conditions of Approval (if any):

TITLE Sr. Reg Analyst DATE 9/23/2022

E-mail address: @licia.fulton@apachecorp.com PHONE: (432) 818-1088

09/26/2022
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WARREN UNIT 100 ALLOCATION AS REPORTED BY COP

Date

1/1/2021
2/1/2021
3/1/2021
4/1/2021
5/1/2021
6/1/2621
7/1/2021
8/1/2021
9/1/2021
10/1/2021
11/1/2021

Oil Rate (BPD)

San Andres Oil Rate
Allocation

Glorieta Oil Rate
Allocation

16.32
12.71
16.99
11.11
15.43

636
15.85
14.78
13.02
10.62

8.72

0.44
0.32
0.42
0.27
0.38
2445
0.39
0.36
0.32
0.26
0.21

Percent of Production
from San Andres

2.62%
2.43%
2.40%
2.40%
2.40%
98-54%
2.40%
2.40%
2.40%
2.40%
2.40%
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Warren Unit 130 (San Andres-Only) Production

1/1/2020 5.30 26.00 4905.70
2/1/2020 7.50 29.00 3866.70
3/1/2020 - - -
4/1/2020 4.80 21.00 4375.00
5/1/2020 6.40 31.00 4843.80
6/1/2020 6.20 26.00 4193.50
7/1/2020 5.80 26.00 4482.80
8/1/2020 5.80 31.00 5344.80
9/1/2020 7.90 31.00 3924.10
10/1/2020 7.60 32.00 4210.50
11/1/2020 8.40 32.00 3809.50
12/1/2020 7.90 31.00 3924.10
1/1/2021 8.80 31.00 3522.70
2/1/2021 6.30 31.00 4920.60
3/1/2021 8.40 39.00 4642.90
4/1/2021 5.50 33.00 6000.00
5/1/2021 7.60 41.00 5394.70
6/1/2021 7.20 38.00 5277.80
7/1/2021 7.80 36.00 4615.40
8/1/2021 7.30 34.00 4657.50
9/1/2021 6.40 28.00 4375.00
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District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720
District Il

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720
District lll

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
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CONDITIONS

Action 145772

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

APACHE CORPORATION 873

303 Veterans Airpark Ln Action Number:

Midland, TX 79705 145772

Action Type:
[C-103] NOI General Sundry (C-103X)
CONDITIONS
Created By | Condition Condition
Date

dmcclure | None 9/26/2022
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