eined woop Po Appropriate District: 47	State of New	Mexico		Form C-103 <sup>1</sup> of
Office <u>District I</u> – (575) 393-6161  1625 N. Franch Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240	Energy, Minerals and	Natural Resources	Revi WELL API NO.	sed July 18, 2013
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> – (575) 748-1283	OIL CONSERVAT	ION DIVISION		
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> – (505) 334-6178	1220 South St.		5. Indicate Type of Lease	7E 🗆
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV – (505) 476-3460	Santa Fe, NI		STATE FE  6. State Oil & Gas Lease No	
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	,		o. State on & Gas Bease 10	
		R PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agre	eement Name
PROPOSALS.)		,	8. Well Number	
<ol> <li>Type of Well: Oil Well</li> <li>Name of Operator</li> </ol>	Gas Well Other		9. OGRID Number	
<u>-</u>				
3. Address of Operator			10. Pool name or Wildcat	
4. Well Location				
Unit Letter:			feet from the	line
Section	Township 11. Elevation (Show whether	Range	NMPM County	
	11. Elevation (Snow whether	DK, KKD, KI, GK, en	c.)	
12. Check	Appropriate Box to Indica	te Nature of Notice	e, Report or Other Data	
NOTICE OF IN	ITENTION TO:	911	BSEQUENT REPORT C	)E·
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WO		G CASING □
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS		RILLING OPNS. P AND A	
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL	CASING/CEMEI		_
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE				
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM				
OTHER:	lated amountions (Classic state	OTHER:	nd give pertinent dates, includir	a actimated data
			ompletions: Attach wellbore di	
proposed completion or rec		ivinite. Tor ividitipie e	ompletions. Thuch wendere di	ugrum or
	•			
pud Date:	Rig Releas	se Date:		
nereby certify that the information	above is true and complete to	he best of my knowled	lge and belief.	
Diri I Ne				
IGNATURE <u>alicia fulto</u>	TITLE_		DATE	
ype or print name	E-mail ad	dress:	PHONE:	
or State Use Only	M /A	D . 1	00/2	6/2022
PPROVED BY: Dean M	Mollure TITLE	Petroleum Enginee	or 09/2 DATE	6/2022
Conditions of Approval (if any):				

WARREN UNIT 100 ALLOCATION AS REPORTED BY COP							
Oil Rate (BPD)							
Date	Glorieta Oil Rate Allocation	San Andres Oil Rate Allocation	Percent of Production from San Andres				
1/1/2021	16.32	0.44	2.62%				
2/1/2021	12.71	0.32	2.43%				
3/1/2021	16.99	0.42	2.40%				
4/1/2021	11.11	0.27	2.40%				
5/1/2021	15.43	0.38	2.40%				
<del>6/1/2021</del>	<del>0.36</del>	<del>24.45</del>	<del>98.54%</del>				
7/1/2021	15.85	0.39	2.40%				
8/1/2021	14.78	0.36	2.40%				
9/1/2021	13.02	0.32	2.40%				
10/1/2021	10.62	0.26	2.40%				
11/1/2021	8.72	0.21	2.40%				

Warren Unit 130 (San Andres-Only) Production				
Date	Oil Rate	Gas Rate MCFPD	GOR, SCF/BBL	
1/1/2020	5.30	26.00	4905.70	
2/1/2020	7.50	29.00	3866.70	
3/1/2020	-	-	-	
4/1/2020	4.80	21.00	4375.00	
5/1/2020	6.40	31.00	4843.80	
6/1/2020	6.20	26.00	4193.50	
7/1/2020	5.80	26.00	4482.80	
8/1/2020	5.80	31.00	5344.80	
9/1/2020	7.90	31.00	3924.10	
10/1/2020	7.60	32.00	4210.50	
11/1/2020	8.40	32.00	3809.50	
12/1/2020	7.90	31.00	3924.10	
1/1/2021	8.80	31.00	3522.70	
2/1/2021	6.30	31.00	4920.60	
3/1/2021	8.40	39.00	4642.90	
4/1/2021	5.50	33.00	6000.00	
5/1/2021	7.60	41.00	5394.70	
6/1/2021	7.20	38.00	5277.80	
7/1/2021	7.80	36.00	4615.40	
8/1/2021	7.30	34.00	4657.50	
9/1/2021	6.40	28.00	4375.00	

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

**State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division** 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505** 

CONDITIONS

Action 145772

## **CONDITIONS**

Operator:	OGRID:
APACHE CORPORATION	873
303 Veterans Airpark Ln	Action Number:
Midland, TX 79705	145772
	Action Type:
	[C-103] NOI General Sundry (C-103X)

## CONDITIONS

Created E	y Condition	Condition Date
dmcclu	ne None	9/26/2022